Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Fortress Credit Corp.	Name: KSIN III, S.AR.L.			
Execution date: 8/24/06	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: c/o Halsey Group			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	S.AR.L.			
x Corporation-State: Delaware	174 Route de Longwy			
Other:	City:			
	Country Luxembourg Zip: L-1940			
Additional name(s) of conveying	Individual(s) citizenship:			
party(ies) attached?	Association:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-Country: Luxembourg			
x Other: Release of Security Interest	Other:			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes			
Execution Date: 8/24/06	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from X No			
	assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s):				
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,215.00			
Ropes & Gray LLP	Enclosed			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-029-33	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945			
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
1	1.120 · 12/12			
Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq. 10/07 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.		
<u>49599</u>		
49600		
<u>49601</u>		
<u>49602</u>		
<u>50195</u>		
<u>54023</u>		
<u>53987</u>		
64950		
118709		
118710		
146608		
382638		
424852		
572572		
577125		
583337 786074		
<u>786974</u> 787684		
815655		
829392		
<u>829069</u>		
<u>878553</u>		
<u>867136</u>		
974713		
990815		
1430626		
1455819		
1449024		
1759487		
1935905		
1953259		
2373316		
2366797		
2460418		
2396045		
2692772		
<u>2946466</u>		

724857.1

<u>2852976</u>		
2656566		
2865618		
<u>2527687</u>		
2833008		
<u>2691088</u>		
<u>2879132</u>		
<u>2915126</u>		
<u>3051483</u>		
<u>2990313</u>	· -	
2979564		

724857.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of KSIN LUXEMBOURG III, S.ÀR.L., a company organized under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and Conditional Assignment for Security, dated February 13, 2006, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 3363 Frame 0408 (with respect to the Trademarks owned by Debtor), is, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby released, and any and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, as well as all other collateral previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24 day of August, 2006.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as Agent

By: _

Title -

MARC K. FURSTEIN

724857.1

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of August, 2006, before me personally came MARC for the me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the the form of FORTRESS CREDIT CORP, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

BROOKE DONNELLY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01D06116705
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires 10/04/20

724857.1

#2

DATE:

January 2, 2007

Applicant/Owner:

MESSAGE TO: Assignment Branch Recordations

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

ROPES & GRAY LLP

Erin A. Dugan, IP Paralegal

PHONE:

(617) 951-7905

Attorney Dkt. #:

KOLC-029-033

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):

Comments:

Attached for recordation is a Recordation Sheet relating to a Release of Security Interest dated August 24, 2006. Authorization is given to charge any end all lees required for this filling to Deposit Account No. 18-1945.

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to (617) 951-7905 and send the original transmission to us by return mall at the address below.

ROPES & GRAY LLP

One International Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2624 Telephone: (617) 951-7000 Facsimile: (617) 951-7050

10312713_1

1

PTO/\$B/97 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office including: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); Release Security Interest (2 pages); Exhibit A Containing List of Trademarks (2 pages); and Certificate of Facsimile Transmission.

on ______ January 2, 2007 _____

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

10312713 1

RECORDED: 01/02/2007

2